
                                                                                                        V5L, VZHL G\PZ5Z TFP*v!!v_)q!_ 
                                                  VZHNFZov zL lJ9',EF. V[;P 5FG5F8L, 
                                                           ;FDFJF/Fov hMG,RLO VG[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL JZFKFhMG 

OZLIFNGL CSLSTov 
           lJQFI ov VFZ8LVF. V[S8 C[9/ zL lJ9',EF. V[;P 5FG5F8L,GL TFP#!v(v_) 
                            GLVZHLYL  s!f VFWFZS]DFZ lJ9',EF. 5FG5F8L, T[DH  lJHIS]DFZ lJ9',EF. 
                          5FG5F8L, JU[Z[VMV[ ;]PDP5FPGF H DFlCTL VlWSFZ  DF\YLH DFU"NX"G D[/JL D/[,F 
                              DFU"NX"G 5|DF6[ H~ZL lS\DTGF\ :8[d5 5[5Z 5Z VZHL SZ[, CMJF KTF\ 5]ZFJFGF 
                             VEFJ[ VZHLVM NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ V[J] TFPZ_v(v_) GF VFZ8LVF. 
                             ;[,GF\ 5+ wJFZF HF6JF D?I]\ K[ DFlCTL VlWSFZDF\YL D[/JLG[ VF5[, 5]ZFJF TDMG[ 
                             D\H]Z K[ S[  GCLm V[GL DFlCTL sZf ;]PDP5FPGF NZ[S hMGDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
                             VlWSFZLGL lGD6]\S  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;]PDP5FPGF\ lGIlDT J[ZM EZGFZ GFUZLS 
                             5MTFGF SFD V\U[ ;\A\lWT lJEFUDF\ VZHL SZ[ VG[ V[H lJEFUGF\ VlWSFZL S[ 
                             SD"RFZL SFD V\U[ NB,ULZL S[ ~SFJ8 5[NF SZ[ E|Q8FRFZ H[JF S'tI SZ[ TM V[JF 
                              EQ8FRFZL VlWSFZL VYJF SD"RFZLG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL lX1FF SZJFGF AN,[ 
                              DNN SZ[ V[J] DFlCTL VlWSFZGF\  SIF SFINFDF\ HMUJF. K[m T[GL DFlCTLVF5JF   
                              AFATP                            

                        ;\NE" ov VZHNFZ DHS]ZGL TFP*v!!v_) GL V5L, VZHL  G\PZ5ZqZ__)v!_ 

               zL lJ9',EF. V[;P 5FG5F8L,GL TFP#!v(v_)GLVZHLYL  s!f VFWFZS]DFZ lJ9',EF. 5FG5F8L, 
T[DH  lJHIS]DFZ lJ9',EF. 5FG5F8L, JU[Z[VMV[ ;]PDP5FPGF H DFlCTL VlWSFZ  DF\YLH DFU"NX"G D[/JL D[/F 
DFU"NX"G 5|DF6[ H~ZL lS\DTGF\ :8Fd5 5[5Z 5Z VZHL SZ[, CMJF KTF\ 5]ZFJFGF VEFJ[ VZHLVM NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[ V[J] TFPZ_v(v_) GF VFZ8LVF. ;[,GF\ 5+ wJFZF HF6JF D?I]\ K[ DFlCTL VlWSFZDF\YL D[/JLG[ VF5[, 
5]ZFJF TDMG[ D\H]Z K[ S[ GCLm V[GL DFlCTL sZf ;]PDP5FPGF NZ[S hMGDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGL lGD6]\S SZJFDF\ 
VFJ[, K[P  ;]PDP5FPGF\  lGIlDT J[ZM  EZGFZ GFUZLS 5MTFGF  SFD V\U[  ;\A\lWT lJEFUDF\  VZHL SZ[  VG[  V[H 
lJEFUGF\ VlWSFZL S[ SD"RFZL SFD V\U[ NB,ULZL S[ ~SFJ8 5[NF SZ[ E|Q8FRFZ H[JF S'tI SZ[ TM V[JF E|Q8FRFZL 
VlWSFZL  VYJF  SD"RFZLG[  HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  lX1FF  SZJFGF  AN,[  DNN  SZ[  V[J]  DFlCTL  VlWSFZGF\  SIF 
SFINFDF\  HMUJF. K[m T[GL  DFlCTLVF5JF    AFAT[  hMG,RLO VG[   HFC[Z  DFlCTL VlWSFZL  JZFKFhMGGF  5+ 
G\P.h[0qVFZ8LVF.qZ$5 TFP!)q)q_) YL VF5[, DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[, DFlCTLGM IMuI HJFA VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, 
G  CMJFG]\  H6FJL D/[,  5|lTEFJYL GFZFH Y. V[5[,[8 VMlO;ZG[     TFP*v!!v_) GF ZMH V5L, SZJFDF\  
VFJ[, K[P  
                

      H[ ;\NE[" VZHNFZGL V5L, VZHLGF VG];\WFG[ D}/  VZHLGL GS,4 VF5[, DFlCTLGL GF[\W lJEFU 
;lCT GS,  VF5JF HMU 5}ZS DFlCTLGL lJUTM TYF lJ,\Aq lJ;\UTTF CMI TM T[GL[   :5Q8TF;C  5CM\RTL SZJF 
5+  G\PVFZ8LVF.  ;[,q((&TFP!#v!!v_)  YL  hMG,RLO  VG[   HFC[Z  DFlCTL  VlWSFZL  JZFKFhMG  TYF 
VZHNFZG[ lNGvZ_ GF lJ,\AYL V5L, SZ[, K[P H[ V\U[ lJ,\AGF SFZ6M4 JFHAL56\] H6FJJF TYF VZHLGF D]N'F G\
PZ DF\ SZ[, NFJF V\U[ p5,aW VFWFZ ZH} SZJF 5+ 5F9JJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL 
TZOYL  5+  GP.Ph[0qVFZ8LVF.qVFPG\PZ$5  TFP!)v)v_)  YL  VF5[,  DFlCTLGL  D]/  VZHLGL  GS,4 
TFP!)v)v_) YL VZHNFZG[ 5}ZL 5F0[, DFlCTLGL GS, 5}ZL 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL SM. 
DFlCTL V+[GF lJEFUG[ D/[, GYLP 

 VZHNFZGL  TFP#!v(v_)GLVZHLYL   s!f  VFWFZS]DFZ  lJ9',EF.  5FG5F8L,  T[DH   lJHIS]DFZ 
lJ9',EF. 5FG5F8L, JU[Z[VMV[  ;]PDP5FPGF H DFlCTL VlWSFZ  DF\YLH DFU"NX"G D[/JL VF5[,F DFU"NX"G 5|
DF6[ H~ZL lS\DTGF\ :8Fd5 5[5Z 5Z VZHL SZ[, CMJF KTF\ 5]ZFJFGF VEFJ[ VZHLVM NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ V[J] 
TFPZ_v(v_) GF  VFZ8LVF. ;[,GF\  5+ wJFZF  HF6JF  D?I]\  K[  DFlCTL  VlWSFZDF\YL  D[/JLG[  VF5[, 5]ZFJF 
TDMG[ D\H]Z K[ S[ GCLm V[JL DFlCTLP H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL VZHNFZ[ DF\U[, DFlCTL AFAT[ 
X]\m SIF SIF N:TFJ[HM HM.V[ K[ T[ :5Q8 YT]\ GYL SIF N:TFJ[HM DF\uIF K[ T[ :5Q8TF SZJF lJG\TLP  sZf ;]PDP5FPGF 
NZ[S hMGDF\ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGL lGD6]\S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P ;]PDP5FPGF\ lGIlDT J[ZM EZGFZ GFUZLS 5MTFGF 
SFD V\U[ ;\A\lWT lJEFUDF\ VZHL SZ[ VG[ V[H lJEFUGF\ VlWSFZL S[ SD"RFZL SFD V\U[ NB,ULZL S[ ~SFJ8 5[NF 
SZ[ E|Q8FRFZ H[JF S'tI SZ[ TM V[JF E|Q8FRFZL VlWSFZL VYJF SD"RFZLG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL lX1FF SZJFGF AN,[ 
DNN SZ[ V[J] DFlCTL VlWSFZGF\ SIF SFINFDF\ HMUJF. K[m T[GL DFlCTL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,P H[GF VG];\WFG[ HFC[Z 
DFlCTL VlWSFZL TZOYL DFlCTL VlWSFZ VlWlGIDGF SFINF C[9/ VFJTL G CMI DF\uIF D]HAGL DFlCTL p5,aW 
G CMI VF5L XSFI V[D GYLP HIFZ[ VZHNFZ TZOYL DF\UJFDF\  VFJ[, DFlCTLGM IMuI HJFA VF5[, GYL V[J]\ 
H6FJL V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  



VFZ8LVF.  V[S8GL  S,DvZsV[Of  VG[  Z  sH[f  C[9/  DFlCTL  VG[  DFlCTL   VlWSFZ  GL  jIFbIF 
VgJI[   HFC[Z ;tTFD\0/ 5F;[GL   VYJF  lGI\+6 C[9/GL NOTZL p5,aW DFlCTL 5}ZL  5F0JFGL HMUJF. K[P 
VZHNFZ[ lJ,\lAT V5L,G]\ SM. JFHAL56]\ TS VF5JF KTF\ ZH} SZ[, GYLP T[DH D]N'F G\PZ DF\ SZ[, NFJF V\U[ SM. 
VFWFZ ZH} SZ[, GYLP H[ wIFG[ ,[TF\ S,Dv!)s!f C[9/ V5L, 5|YDNXL" ZLT[ U|FCI ZFBJF HMU 9Z[ GCLP 

C]SD
  VZHNFZGL D]/ VZHL4V5L, VZHL T[DH p5,aW CSLST wIFG[ ,[TF\ GLR[ D]HAGM C]SD SZL V5L,GM 

lGSF, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P

            VZHNFZGL TFP#!v(v_) GL VZHLYL DF\UJFDF\ VFJ[,L DFlCTL 5{SL  D]N'F G\P! V\U[ HFC[Z DFlCTL 
VlWSFZL wJFZF VZHNFZG[ DFlCTL DF\U6LG]\  lJQFI J:T] :5Q8 SZJF H6FJ[, K[P  H[ VZHNFZ[ :5Q8 SZL D[/J[, 
H6FTL GYLP D]N'F G\PZ V\U[  HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZLGM 5|tI]tTZ  S,DvZ sV[Of VG[ Z sH[f  ;FY[  ;];\UT CM. 
V5L, V\U[ lJX[QF SM. C]SD SZJFGM ZC[TM GYLP V5L, NOTZ[ SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

G\PVFZ8LVF.;[,q                                                                                                    0[PSlDxGZsHGZ,f4
                TFZLB o    v!Z v _)                                                                                            VG[ V[5[,[8 VMlO;Z 

                                                                                                                        ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF
5|lT

            s!f hMG,RLO VG[ HFC[Z DFlCTL VlWSFZL sJZFKFhMGf PPP HF6  TYF VD, DF8[  
sZf zL lJ9',EF. V[;P 5FG5F8L,4


